



January 16, 2019

To whom it may concern

TOKAI Holdings Corporation Katsuhiko Tokita, President & CEO (Code No. 3167 Tokyo Stock Exchange First Section)



## "2018 Nikko Investor Relations Co., Ltd. All Japanese Listed Companies' Website Ranking"

## TOKAI Holdings Makes Big Progress to 5th Place (out of all 3,785 Listed Companies)

TOKAI Holdings Corporation (hereinafter the "Company") hereby announces that its website has been chosen as a Superior Website for 3 consecutive years in the overall ranking of 2018 All Japanese Listed Companies' Website Ranking<sup>\*</sup> (hereinafter "Ranking") presented by Nikko Investor Relations Co., Ltd. (hereinafter "Nikko IR").

The Ranking is conducted by Nikko IR with the intent to survey the level of thoroughness of information disclosure in websites of all listed companies, and to promote heightened awareness on information disclosure to such companies. Marking its 16th year, the Ranking is announced after websites of all 3,785 listed companies in Japan are surveyed based on 163 objective evaluation items set under the 3 viewpoints of "Understandability," "Usability/Accessibility," and "Variety of information."

The Company strives to improve its IR website through which to enhance understandings of shareholders and investors on TOKAI Group. In this survey the Company's website made a big progress from the previous 11th place to 5th place in the overall ranking. Receiving high recognition, the Company is confident that it is being able to offer a content-rich website. Its IR website was also chosen as an excellent website in the sector ranking.

The Company will continue to post timely and easy-to-understand information such as press releases and IR materials to shareholders, investors, and other stakeholders.

(TOKAI Holdings website URL:<u>https://tokaiholdings.co.jp/english/</u>)

\*For details, please refer to announcement materials from Nikko IR. (URL: <u>http://www.nikkoir.co.jp/english/</u>)

Contact: Yoshihiro Taniguchi Public Relations and Investor Relations Office TEL: +81-(0)3-5404-2891 Email: <u>overseas IR@tokaigroup.co.jp</u>